

**CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM
DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM**

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

AGENDA DATE: February 2, 2021

CONTACT PERSON/PHONE: Yvette Hernandez - Grant Funded Programs Director (915) 212-1860
Bruce D. Collins, Purchasing Director (915) 212-1181

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 3

STRATEGIC GOAL No. 7 – Enhance and Sustain El Paso’s Infrastructure Network

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 7.2 - Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life.

SUBJECT:

Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2020-036 Delta Drive Bridge Replacement to International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. for an estimated total award of \$1,662,906.55.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

The Delta Bridge Replacement project consists of a bridge replacement, culvert replacement, pedestrian safety, providing ADA accessibility, and full-depth pavement rehabilitation.

SELECTION SUMMARY:

Solicitation was advertised on July 28, 2020, August 4, 2020, and August 11, 2020. The solicitation was posted on City website on July 28, 2020. The email (Purmail) notification was sent out on July 30, 2020. There were a total of eighty (80) viewers online; three (3) bids were received; two (2) being local suppliers.

PROTEST

No protest received for this requirement.

Protest received.

COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE BRIEFING:

Was a briefing provided? Yes or Not Applicable (Routine)

If yes, select the applicable districts.

- District 1
- District 2
- District 3
- District 4
- District 5

- District 6
- District 7
- District 8
- All Districts

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

N/A

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Amount: \$1,662,906.55
Source: 2018 Certificates of Obligation and Federal Highway Administration
Account No. : 190-580270-4743-38290-PCP18TRAN04
190-580270-4950-38170-PCP18TRAN04

BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:

N/A

*****REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION*****

DEPARTMENT HEAD: *Yvette Hernandez*
Yvette Hernandez, Grant Funded Programs Director

**COUNCIL PROJECT FORM
(Low Bid)**

*******POSTING LANGUAGE BELOW*******

Please place the following item on the **REGULAR AGENDA** for the Council Meeting of **February 2, 2021**.

STRATEGIC GOAL 7 – Enhance and Sustain El Paso’s Infrastructure Network

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 7.2 - Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life.

Award Summary:

Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2020-036 Delta Drive Bridge Replacement to International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. for an estimated award of \$1,662,906.55. This award will support the enhancement of pedestrian safety, provide ADA accessibility, and full-depth pavement rehabilitation

Department:	Capital Improvement
Award to:	International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX
Item(s):	All
Initial Term:	180 Standard Workweek Days
Base Bid I:	\$1,592,578.55
Base Bid II:	\$58,800.00
Base Bid III:	\$11,528.00
Total Estimated Award:	\$1,662,906.55
Account No.:	190-580270-4743-38290-PCP18TRAN04 190-580270-4950-38170-PCP18TRAN04
Funding Source:	2018 Certificates of Obligation and Federal Highway Administration
District(s):	3

This is a Low Bid procurement, unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Capital Improvement Departments recommend award as indicated to International Eagle Enterprises, Inc., lowest responsive and responsible bidder. The award is contingent upon Texas Department of Transportation (TXDOT) concurrence of award.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award, contingent upon concurrence of award from TXDOT.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.

Bid Tab Summary

2020-036 Delta Bridge Replacement

	Contractor	Base Bid I	Base Bid II	Base Bid III	Sum Total Base Bid 1-3
1	International Eagle Enterprise, Inc.	\$ 1,592,578.55	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 11,528.00	\$ 1,662,906.55
2	Lesna Construction Inc.	\$ 1,603,309.10	\$ 54,725.00	\$ 19,860.00	\$ 1,677,894.10
3	J.D. Abrams, L.P.	\$ 2,070,777.80	\$ 67,770.88	\$ 12,306.00	\$ 2,150,854.68



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement

BID NO: 2020-036

BID DATE: 08/26/2020

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3				
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P NO.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421												
1	100	6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	7.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$30,500.00	\$213,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	
2	100	6004	PREPARING ROW(TREE)(12" TO 24" DIA)	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	
3	104	6009	REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP)	SY	804.00	\$12.00	\$9,648.00	\$12.00	\$9,648.00	\$8.00	\$6,432.00	
4	104	6011	REMOVING CONC (MEDIANS)	SY	338.00	\$10.00	\$3,380.00	\$14.00	\$4,732.00	\$7.00	\$2,366.00	
5	104	6015	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	SY	379.00	\$10.00	\$3,790.00	\$16.00	\$6,064.00	\$6.00	\$2,274.00	
6	104	6017	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	316.00	\$13.00	\$4,108.00	\$22.00	\$6,952.00	\$10.00	\$3,160.00	
7	104	6027	REMOVING CONC (APPR SLAB)	SY	236.00	\$35.00	\$8,260.00	\$28.00	\$6,608.00	\$20.00	\$4,720.00	
8	104	6029	REMOVING CONC (CURB OR CURB & GUTTER)	LF	1321.00	\$8.00	\$10,568.00	\$4.70	\$6,208.70	\$5.00	\$6,605.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 9/1/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement

BID NO: 2020-036

BID DATE: 08/26/2020

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

					International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3			J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3			Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421												
9	104	6032	REMOVING CONC (WHEELCHAIR RAMP)	SY	31.00	\$10.00	\$310.00	\$26.00	\$806.00	\$6.00	\$186.00	
10	104	6044	REMOVING CONC (FLUME)	SY	62.00	\$15.00	\$930.00	\$19.00	\$1,178.00	\$8.00	\$496.00	
11	105	6002	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (2")	SY	213.00	\$8.00	\$1,704.00	\$8.50	\$1,810.50	\$5.00	\$1,065.00	
12	105	6015	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (8"-10")	SY	3364.00	\$5.00	\$16,820.00	\$5.10	\$17,156.40	\$5.00	\$16,820.00	
13	110	6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	604.00	\$13.00	\$7,852.00	\$2.50	\$1,510.00	\$9.00	\$5,436.00	
14	110	6003	EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	CY	58.00	\$25.00	\$1,450.00	\$50.00	\$2,900.00	\$30.00	\$1,740.00	
15	132	6002	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY A)	CY	12.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	
16	247	6230	FL BS (CMP IN PLACE)(TY A GR 1-2)(8")	SY	3075.00	\$15.00	\$46,125.00	\$10.00	\$30,750.00	\$15.00	\$46,125.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 9/1/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement

BID NO: 2020-036

BID DATE: 08/26/2020

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3				
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421												
17	251	6036	REWORK BS MTL (TY C) (8") (DENS CONT)	SY	3075.00	\$6.00	\$18,450.00	\$0.01	\$30.75	\$3.50	\$10,762.50	
18	310	6006	PRIME COAT (CSS-1H)	GAL	677.00	\$6.00	\$4,062.00	\$7.20	\$4,874.40	\$6.50	\$4,400.50	
19	400	6005	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	253.00	\$105.00	\$26,565.00	\$120.00	\$30,360.00	\$110.00	\$27,830.00	
20	403	6001	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	SF	77.00	\$15.00	\$1,155.00	\$15.00	\$1,155.00	\$16.00	\$1,232.00	
21	416	6004	DRILL SHAFT (36 IN)	LF	990.00	\$230.00	\$227,700.00	\$200.00	\$198,000.00	\$228.00	\$225,720.00	
22	416	6031	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN)	LF	10.00	\$320.00	\$3,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	
23	416	6032	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	LF	12.00	\$340.00	\$4,080.00	\$320.00	\$3,840.00	\$347.00	\$4,164.00	
24	420	6014	CL C CONC (ABUT)(HPC)	CY	81.00	\$750.00	\$60,750.00	\$1,400.00	\$113,400.00	\$680.00	\$55,080.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 9/1/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement

BID NO: 2020-036

BID DATE: 08/26/2020

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3				
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421												
25	422	6002	REINF CONC SLAB (HPC)	SF	4877.00	\$21.00	\$102,417.00	\$40.00	\$195,080.00	\$17.00	\$82,909.00	
26	422	6014	BRIDGE SIDEWALK (HPC)	SF	550.00	\$7.00	\$3,850.00	\$11.00	\$6,050.00	\$11.00	\$6,050.00	
27	422	6016	APPROACH SLAB (HPC)	CY	142.00	\$635.00	\$90,170.00	\$540.00	\$76,680.00	\$430.00	\$61,060.00	
28	425	6020	PRESTR CONC BOX BEAM (5XB20)	LF	605.00	\$280.00	\$169,400.00	\$405.00	\$245,025.00	\$255.00	\$154,275.00	
29	432	6006	RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)	CY	196.00	\$350.00	\$68,600.00	\$360.00	\$70,560.00	\$320.00	\$62,720.00	
30	432	6008	RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)(RR8&RR9)	CY	21.00	\$350.00	\$7,350.00	\$490.00	\$10,290.00	\$340.00	\$7,140.00	
31	432	6044	RIPRAP (CONC)(FLUME)	CY	17.00	\$380.00	\$6,460.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00	
32	442	6007	STR STEEL (MISC NON - BRIDGE)	LB	3020.00	\$6.00	\$18,120.00	\$12.00	\$36,240.00	\$5.00	\$15,100.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 9/1/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement

BID NO: 2020-036

BID DATE: 08/26/2020

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3				
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P NO.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421												
33	450	6031	RAIL (TY C221)(HPC)	LF	110.00	\$75.00	\$8,250.00	\$200.00	\$22,000.00	\$250.00	\$27,500.00	
34	454	6018	SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN) (SEJ - M)	LF	1178.00	\$5.00	\$5,890.00	\$0.01	\$11.78	\$15.00	\$17,670.00	
35	479	6005	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	EA	5.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	
36	496	6009	REMOV STR (BRIDGE 0 - 99 FT LENGTH)	EA	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
37	496	6032	REMOV STR (ROCKWALL)	EA	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
38	496	6099	REMOVE STR (RAIL)	LF	8.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$14.00	\$112.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	
39	500	6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$208,000.00	\$208,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	
40	502	6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	9.00	\$10,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$45,900.00	\$12,000.00	\$108,000.00 Contractor's Price: \$12,000.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 9/1/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement

BID NO: 2020-036

BID DATE: 08/26/2020

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3			
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P NO.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421												
41	506	6001	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	LF	12.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$41.00	\$492.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	
42	506	6011	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	LF	12.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$24.00	\$288.00	\$6.00	\$72.00	
43	506	6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	156.00	\$25.00	\$3,900.00	\$32.00	\$4,992.00	\$25.00	\$3,900.00	
44	506	6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	156.00	\$10.00	\$1,560.00	\$8.00	\$1,248.00	\$6.00	\$936.00	
45	506	6035	SANDBAGS FOR EROSION CONTROL	EA	5.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$23.50	\$117.50	\$11.00	\$55.00	
46	506	6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	284.00	\$4.20	\$1,192.80	\$6.50	\$1,846.00	\$4.00	\$1,136.00	
47	506	6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	284.00	\$1.00	\$284.00	\$2.80	\$795.20	\$1.00	\$284.00	
48	506	6040	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8")	LF	40.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$17.00	\$680.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 9/1/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement

BID NO: 2020-036

BID DATE: 08/26/2020

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3			
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421												
49	506	6043	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$2.50	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	
50	512	6029	PORT CTB (MOVE)(F-SHAPE)(TY 1)	LF	360.00	\$5.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$720.00	\$6.00	\$2,160.00	
51	512	6053	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(F-SHAPE)(TY 1)	LF	600.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$7.60	\$4,560.00	\$9.00	\$5,400.00	
52	512	6067	PTB (FRN&INSTL)(F SHAPE)(TY 1) OR (STL)	LF	600.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$82.00	\$49,200.00	
53	529	6008	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	LF	1063.00	\$14.00	\$14,882.00	\$13.50	\$14,350.50	\$15.00	\$15,945.00	
54	529	6013	CONC CURB (SPECIAL) (TYPE II)	LF	195.00	\$11.00	\$2,145.00	\$13.50	\$2,632.50	\$20.00	\$3,900.00	
55	530	6004	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	329.00	\$40.00	\$13,160.00	\$67.00	\$22,043.00	\$42.00	\$13,818.00	
56	531	6001	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	SY	339.00	\$31.00	\$10,509.00	\$50.00	\$16,950.00	\$32.00	\$10,848.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 9/1/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement

BID NO: 2020-036

BID DATE: 08/26/2020

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3			
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P NO.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421												
57	531	6034	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)(MOD)	EA	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
58	531	6036	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)(MOD)	EA	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
59	531	6040	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)(MOD)	EA	2.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	
60	531	6054	CURB RAMPS (TY 21) (MOD)	EA	2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	
61	536	6002	CONC MEDIAN (NOSE)	SY	327.00	\$36.00	\$11,772.00	\$112.00	\$36,624.00	\$39.00	\$12,753.00	
62	536	6005	CONC MEDIAN	SY	25.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$126.00	\$3,150.00	\$39.00	\$975.00	
63	542	6001	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	LF	26.00	\$5.00	\$130.00	\$6.80	\$176.80	\$4.00	\$104.00	
64	545	6003	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (MOVE & RESET)	EA	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 9/1/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement

BID NO: 2020-036

BID DATE: 08/26/2020

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

					International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3					
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P NO.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421												
65	545	6005	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (REMOVE)	EA	2.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	
66	545	6012	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(R)(N)(TL2)	EA	2.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	
67	610	6004	RELOCATE RD IL ASM (TRANS- BASE)	EA	1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00	
68	618	6023	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	LF	410.00	\$14.00	\$5,740.00	\$12.50	\$5,125.00	\$13.25	\$5,432.50	
69	618	6024	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	LF	255.00	\$25.00	\$6,375.00	\$22.50	\$5,737.50	\$24.25	\$6,183.75	
70	618	6029	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3")	LF	15.00	\$28.00	\$420.00	\$26.00	\$390.00	\$27.50	\$412.50	
71	618	6030	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3") (BORE)	LF	110.00	\$31.00	\$3,410.00	\$29.00	\$3,190.00	\$31.00	\$3,410.00	
72	618	6033	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4")	LF	95.00	\$23.00	\$2,185.00	\$19.50	\$1,852.50	\$21.00	\$1,995.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 9/1/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement

BID NO: 2020-036

BID DATE: 08/26/2020

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3			
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421												
73	618	6034	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4") (BORE)	LF	100.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	
74	620	6010	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	LF	1095.00	\$3.75	\$4,106.25	\$2.80	\$3,066.00	\$3.00	\$3,285.00	
75	624	6001	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)	EA	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$935.00	\$935.00	
76	624	6010	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	EA	9.00	\$1,480.00	\$13,320.00	\$1,260.00	\$11,340.00	\$1,385.00	\$12,465.00	
77	624	6028	REMOVE GROUND BOX	EA	9.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$230.00	\$2,070.00	\$248.00	\$2,232.00	
78	644	6068	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	EA	5.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$655.00	\$3,275.00	\$715.00	\$3,575.00	
79	644	6076	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$248.00	\$496.00	
80	662	6060	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(BRK)	LF	420.00	\$2.25	\$945.00	\$2.10	\$882.00	\$2.20	\$924.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 9/1/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement

BID NO: 2020-036

BID DATE: 08/26/2020

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

					International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.			J. D. Abrams, L. P.			Lesna Construction, Inc	
					El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3			Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3			El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421												
81	662	6061	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(DOT)	LF	102.00	\$2.25	\$229.50	\$2.10	\$214.20	\$2.20	\$224.40	
82	662	6063	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(SLD)	LF	3308.00	\$2.25	\$7,443.00	\$2.10	\$6,946.80	\$2.20	\$7,277.60	
83	662	6073	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)12"(SLD)	LF	200.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.10	\$1,220.00	\$6.60	\$1,320.00	
84	662	6075	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)24"(SLD)	LF	211.00	\$10.00	\$2,110.00	\$9.20	\$1,941.20	\$10.00	\$2,110.00	
85	662	6080	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(ARROW)	EA	4.00	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$202.00	\$808.00	\$220.00	\$880.00	
86	662	6090	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(WORD)	EA	4.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$255.00	\$1,020.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	
87	662	6094	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4"(DOT)	LF	30.00	\$2.25	\$67.50	\$1.55	\$46.50	\$1.65	\$49.50	
88	662	6095	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4"(SLD)	LF	6847.00	\$1.75	\$11,982.25	\$1.55	\$10,612.85	\$1.65	\$11,297.55	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 9/1/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement

BID NO: 2020-036

BID DATE: 08/26/2020

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3				
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421												
89	662	6109	WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB)TY W	EA	165.00	\$4.00	\$660.00	\$0.87	\$143.55	\$3.00	\$495.00	
90	662	6110	WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB)TY Y	EA	83.00	\$4.00	\$332.00	\$0.85	\$70.55	\$3.00	\$249.00	
91	666	6006	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(DOT)(100MIL)	LF	183.00	\$2.50	\$457.50	\$2.10	\$384.30	\$2.20	\$402.60	
92	666	6045	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)18"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	448.00	\$8.00	\$3,584.00	\$5.10	\$2,284.80	\$5.50	\$2,464.00	
93	666	6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	141.00	\$10.00	\$1,410.00	\$7.20	\$1,015.20	\$8.00	\$1,128.00	
94	666	6105	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(BIKE ARW)(100MIL)	EA	3.00	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$117.00	\$351.00	\$127.00	\$381.00	
95	666	6111	REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(BIKE SYML)(100MIL)	EA	3.00	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$202.00	\$606.00	\$220.00	\$660.00	
96	666	6138	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	104.00	\$5.00	\$520.00	\$4.10	\$426.40	\$4.50	\$468.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 9/1/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement

BID NO: 2020-036

BID DATE: 08/26/2020

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3				
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P. NO.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421												
97	666	6224	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	125.00	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$4.20	\$525.00	\$4.50	\$562.50	
98	666	6225	PAVEMENT SEALER 6"	LF	145.00	\$7.00	\$1,015.00	\$6.10	\$884.50	\$6.60	\$957.00	
99	666	6229	PAVEMENT SEALER 18"	LF	135.00	\$6.00	\$810.00	\$4.10	\$553.50	\$4.50	\$607.50	
100	666	6230	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	LF	40.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$7.20	\$288.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	
101	666	6300	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	680.00	\$1.50	\$1,020.00	\$1.05	\$714.00	\$1.10	\$748.00	
102	666	6303	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	570.00	\$1.50	\$855.00	\$1.05	\$598.50	\$1.10	\$627.00	
103	666	6309	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	891.00	\$2.00	\$1,782.00	\$1.55	\$1,381.05	\$1.65	\$1,470.15	
104	666	6312	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	205.00	\$2.00	\$410.00	\$1.05	\$215.25	\$1.10	\$225.50	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 9/1/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement

BID NO: 2020-036

BID DATE: 08/26/2020

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3				
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P NO.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421												
105	666	6315	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	822.00	\$2.00	\$1,644.00	\$1.05	\$863.10	\$1.10	\$904.20	
106	677	6001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	1936.00	\$1.25	\$2,420.00	\$0.82	\$1,587.52	\$0.90	\$1,742.40	
107	677	6005	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	LF	286.00	\$4.00	\$1,144.00	\$2.10	\$600.60	\$2.20	\$629.20	
108	677	6021	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (JIGGLE)	EA	100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.20	\$520.00	\$5.50	\$550.00	
109	680	6011	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (UPGRADE)	EA	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	
110	681	6001	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS	EA	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00	
111	682	6018	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	EA	4.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$468.00	\$1,872.00	
112	684	6007	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	1567.00	\$4.50	\$7,051.50	\$3.30	\$5,171.10	\$3.60	\$5,641.20	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 9/1/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement

BID NO: 2020-036

BID DATE: 08/26/2020

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

					International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3			J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3			Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P NO.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421												
113	684	6010	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(5 CONDR)	LF	2275.00	\$5.50	\$12,512.50	\$4.00	\$9,100.00	\$4.40	\$10,010.00	
114	684	6012	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR)	LF	597.00	\$6.00	\$3,582.00	\$4.10	\$2,447.70	\$4.40	\$2,626.80	
115	684	6017	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(12 CONDR)	LF	567.00	\$10.00	\$5,670.00	\$9.00	\$5,103.00	\$10.00	\$5,670.00	
116	686	6282	RELOC TRF SG PL AM(S)SNGL MST ARM POLE	EA	2.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,296.00	\$6,592.00	
117	687	6001	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	5.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,475.00	\$12,375.00	
118	688	6001	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	EA	6.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$878.00	\$5,268.00	
119	690	6001	REMOVAL OF CONDUIT	LF	298.00	\$6.00	\$1,788.00	\$5.20	\$1,549.60	\$5.50	\$1,639.00	
120	690	6030	REMOVAL OF PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS	EA	4.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$116.00	\$464.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 9/1/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement

BID NO: 2020-036

BID DATE: 08/26/2020

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3			
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P NO.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421												
121	690	6089	REMOVE PED POLE ASSM	EA	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,810.00	\$1,810.00	
122	3076	6031	D-GR HMA TY-C PG76-22	TON	542.00	\$100.00	\$54,200.00	\$113.00	\$61,246.00	\$98.00	\$53,116.00	
123	5009	6001	STONE MASONRY (ROCK WALL)	CY	20.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$99.00	\$1,980.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	
124	5094	6001	AESTHETIC FENCE (CRIMPED)	LF	106.00	\$350.00	\$37,100.00	\$245.00	\$25,970.00	\$485.00	\$51,410.00	
125	6001	6002	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
126	6016	6013	ITS MULTI-DUCT CND (RMC)	LF	75.00	\$190.00	\$14,250.00	\$170.00	\$12,750.00	\$185.00	\$13,875.00	
127	6306	6001	VIVDS PROSR SYS	EA	1.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$7,540.00	\$7,540.00	
128	6306	6002	VIVDS CAM ASSY FXD LNS	EA	2.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,367.00	\$8,734.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 9/1/2020



BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement

BID NO: 2020-036

BID DATE: 08/26/2020

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.	J. D. Abrams, L. P.		Lesna Construction, Inc			
						El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3			
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P NO.										
BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421												
129	6306	6005	VIVDS CNTRL SOFTWARE	EA	1.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
130	6306	6007	VIVDS CABLING	LF	595.00	\$3.25	\$1,933.75	\$2.60	\$1,547.00	\$2.75	\$1,636.25	
SUM TOTAL BASE BID I; Items 1 – 130:							\$1,592,578.55		\$2,070,777.80		\$1,603,309.10	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 9/1/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement

BID NO: 2020-036

BID DATE: 08/26/2020

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3				
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P NO.										
BASE BID II (EPWU FUNDING) UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421												
1	402	6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	428	\$10.00	\$4,280.00	\$4.46	\$1,908.88	\$9.00	\$3,852.00	
2	7016	6004	WATER MAIN PVC (C-900) 8-INCH	LF	315	\$74.00	\$23,310.00	\$86.00	\$27,090.00	\$68.00	\$21,420.00	
3	7016	6009	WATER MAIN(DIP)(PC 350)(8")	LF	113	\$145.00	\$16,385.00	\$253.00	\$28,589.00	\$143.00	\$16,159.00	
4	7016	6019	ABAND/FILL EXIST WATER PIPE (8")	LF	317	\$25.00	\$7,925.00	\$24.00	\$7,608.00	\$22.00	\$6,974.00	
5	7016	6033	ADDITIONAL FITTINGS	LB	500	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.65	\$825.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	
6	7016	6034	WATER SERVICE RPL & RECON (3/4")	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	
7	0	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
SUM TOTAL BASE BID II; Items 1 – 7:							\$58,800.00		\$67,770.88		\$54,725.00	

Approved By: /s/
Date: 9/1/2020



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Delta Bridge Replacement

BID NO: 2020-036

BID DATE: 08/26/2020

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

						International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	J. D. Abrams, L. P. Austin, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3	Lesna Construction, Inc El Paso, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3				
NO.	ITEM-CODE		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	DEPT USE ONLY
	ITEM NO.	S.P NO.										
BASE BID III (EPWU FUNDING) UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-421												
1	7016	6061	SAN SEWER MANHOLE (48 IN)(6FT)	EA	2	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	
2	7016	6071	ABAND/FILL EXIST SAN SEWER PIPE (8")	LF	46	\$32.00	\$1,472.00	\$53.00	\$2,438.00	\$27.50	\$1,265.00	
3	7016	6073	ABAND/FILL EXIST SAN SEWER PIPE (12")	LF	58	\$32.00	\$1,856.00	\$46.00	\$2,668.00	\$27.50	\$1,595.00	
SUM TOTAL BASE BID III; Items 1 – 3:							\$11,528.00		\$12,306.00		\$19,860.00	
Sum Total Base Bid I, Base Bid II, Base Bid III							\$1,662,906.55		\$2,150,854.68		\$1,677,894.10	
AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED:						Yes		Yes		Yes		
BID BOND SUBMITTED						Yes		Yes		Yes		

Approved By: /s/
Date: 9/1/2020

2020-036 Delta Bridge Replacement		
Views		
No.	Name	Company Name
1	Gallegos, Mari	Abescape
2	Rugh, John	AMTEK
3	David, McGlohon	Arrow Building Corp.
4	Leanos, Nancy	Aztec Contractors In
5	Guardado, Carlos	Best Ironworks
6	Luna, Hector	Black Stallion Contr
7	Becker, Roberta	Blanton And Associat
8	Anguiano, Carlos	Border Demolition
9	Hessney, Steve	Bowen Industrial Con
10	burke, wiliam	Burke Insurance Grou
11	Caballero, Luis	Caballero Electric C
12	Concha, David	CEA Group
13	Hernandez, Oscar	CMD Endeavors
14	Kyle, Bellomy	ConstructConnect
15	Gibson, Patty	construction Bid Sou
16	Exton, Pamela	Construction Journal
17	Wood, Jane	Construction Reporte
18	Deg, Maria	Contractors Register
19	Vazquez, Fernando	Corner Stone Cutting
20	Oney, Hilary	CSA Constructors
21	Mendoza, Pedro	Dan Williams Company
22	HARRISON, MIKE	DEL MAR CONTRACTING,
23	Management, Source	Deltek
24	Hudson, Brad	Direx Construction,
25	Peggy, Koehn	Dodge Data
26	HINOJOS, HECTOR	Double H Contracting
27	Soto, Daniel	DRS Rock Materials,
28	Alshouse, Aaron	Dustrol Inc.
29	Garcia, Gerardo	ECM International, I
30	Soto, Lorena	El Paso Sanitation S
31	Falcone, John	Envirobidnet an Entr
32	Tucker, Michelle	Fuels, LLC
33	Jaramillo, Jorge	Fulcrum Contracting
34	Salazar, Victor	GCC Sun City Materia
35	Medina, Steve	GRV IES
36	Hasse, Christian	Hasse Contracting Co
37	Jorge, Ojeda	HAWK
38	Maldonado, Mariana	Horizone Constructio
39	Gonzales, Bobbie Jo	Hunter Demolition An
40	Balai, Rakesh	i- Sourcing Technolo
41	von Holstein, Jo Ann	International Eagle
42	Vick, Thomas	Intertek-PSI
43	Poduska, Martin	J.D. Abrams,L.P.
44	Pinon, Jose	JAR Construction

2020-036 Delta Bridge Replacement**Views**

No.	Name	Company Name
45	Soto, Mauro	JMR Demolition
46	Favela, Melissa	Jobe Materials
47	Lowrance, Gloria	Jobe Materials, L.P.
48	Figuroa, Joseph	Jordan Foster Constr
49	Douglass, Ashley	LAndM Supply Co
50	Stephen, Dowdy	Larwel Industries
51	Hernandez, Carlos	Lesna Construction,
52	Naranjo, Lizandro	Lizandro Naranjo
53	Martinez, Heriberto	Martinez Bros. Contr
54	Williams P.E., Dave	Mr.
55	Drapes, Michael	MTI Ready Mix
56	Doe, John	Pacific Inc
57	Jaynes, Dan	Paradigm Traffic Sys
58	arzaga, jesus	pmi
59	Jones, Kim	Prime Vendor Inc.
60	Morris, Bryan	RBM Engineeering, In
61	Valdespino, Carlos	Roman Construction
62	Satarain, Joe	Satarain Constructio
63	Bjornsson, Ron	Smartprocure
64	ALLEN, STEVE	SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION
65	Thompson, Maria	Steel Specialties In
66	Jesus, Mesta	Straight Edge Contra
67	Haby, Logan	TAMUCOSC STUDENT
68	Young, Courtney	Texas Corrugators
69	Hernandez, Cecilia	The PlanIt Room
70	Motta, Alejandro	Tri-State Electric,
71	Maynez, Alejandra	VEMAC
72	Ruiz, Erika	Vertex Contractors,
73	Rivera, Delia	Vistacon Ventures
74	Olguin, Jeannette	Vitual Builders Exch
75	Austin, Fork	Wayne Enterprises
76	Thomas, Ingo	yes
77	Martinez, Jessica	
78	Banquil, Lovely	
79	Saab, Edward	
80	Watson, Frank	